common stock, we had a historical net tangible book value (deficit) of $(29.8) million, or $(10.83) per share of common stock, as of June 30, 2015. Historical net
tangible book value (deficit) per share is equal to our total tangible assets, less total liabilities and convertible preferred stock, divided by the number of outstanding
shares of our common stock. After giving effect to (1) the conversion of all of our outstanding convertible preferred stock into 16,298,045 shares of common stock
prior to the completion of this offering, and (2) the sale of shares of common stock in this offering, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us, at the initial public offering price of $22.00 per share, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30,
2015 would have been approximately $207.2 million, or approximately $8.17 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as
adjusted net tangible book value of $3.89 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $13.83 per share to investors participating in this
offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share   $22.00

Historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of June 30, 2015   $(10.83)
Increase per share attributable to assumed conversion of convertible preferred stock   15.11

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2015   4.28
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to investors participating in this offering   3.89

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   8.17

Pro forma as adjusted dilution per share to purchasers of common stock in this offering   $13.83

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock in full in this offering, the pro forma net tangible book value per
share after this offering would be $8.61 per share, the

66

Table of Contents

increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share to existing stockholders would be $4.33 per share and the dilution to purchasers of common stock in this
offering would be $13.39 per share.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2015, the differences between the number of shares of common stock
purchased from us, the total consideration and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders (giving effect to the conversion of all of our convertible
preferred stock into 16,298,045 shares of common stock outstanding on June 30, 2015, prior to the completion of this offering) and by investors participating in this
offering, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, at the initial public offering price of $22.00 per share.

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average Price

Per Share   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent
Existing stockholders   19,050,708   75.1%  $116,639,618   45.7%  $ 6.12
Purchasers of common stock in this offering   6,300,000   24.9%   138,600,000   54.3%  $ 22.00

Totals   25,350,708   100.0%  $255,239,618   100.0%

The foregoing tables exclude:

 •  3,063,200 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of June 30, 2015 under the 2014 Stock Plan at a weighted
average exercise price of $1.86 per share;

 •  927,100 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under our 2014 Stock Plan; and

•  2,025,000 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under our 2015 Equity Incentive Plan, which became effective in June 2015 but with respect to
which no awards will be granted prior to the effective date of the registration statement of which this prospectus is a part, and 254,000 shares of